Attachment O
Letter from PG&E to well owners within the area to receive authorization to obtain
available information from the CDWR and the list of persons contacted



Pacific Gas and
' Electric Company

Power Generation
245 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

Mailing Address

Mail Code N11C

P.O. Box 770000

San Francisco, CA 94117

May 6, 2008

Dear Landowner,

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) is developing a License Surrender
Application for the Kilarc-Cow Creek Hydroelectric Project, FERC No. 606, which is
required to be filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by March
2009. PG&E will be conducting resource studies to support the License Surrender
Application and to determine the potential impacts from future decommissioning
activities.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of PG&E’s intent to conduct a groundwater
study, and to ask for authorization to obtain California Department of Water Resources’
(DWR) Well Completion Reports. Data from Well Completion Reports is integral to
understanding the relationship between the Kilarc Forebay and nearby groundwater wells
to determine if removing the Kilarc Forebay will have a potential measurable impact on
your groundwater supply. However, PG&E cannot obtain the Well Completion Reports
filed with the DWR without written landowner authorization. PG&E is requesting your
assistance by authorizing DWR to release Well Completion Reports filed for
groundwater wells on your property.

Data provided in these Well Completion Reports will be used to characterize the different
geologic formations that have an effect on groundwater flow. PG&E will use the well
data to enhance our understanding of the local geology and groundwater hydrology in our
investigation of the potential relationship between the forebay and groundwater wells.

Please complete the attached DWR form to the best of your ability. Please sign the form
in the space labeled “Owner’s Signature Authorizing Release” (bottom right-hand corner)
and the space labeled “Signature” (bottom left hand corner). Please return the completed
form to us in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope by Friday May 13, 2008.

We appreciate your support as we move forward in this process. Please do not hesitate to
contact me at 415-973-4731 if you have any questions or concerns related to this request.

Sincerely,

Stacy Evans
Project Manager- Kilarc Cow Creek Decommissioning



First
Lucille
Kim
Lyle
Lorin
Ron

Barbara
Judith
Renee

Roger
William
Tom

Middle

Last
Lansing
Wroe
Wroe
Neel
Burrows

Arnold
Arnold
Arnold

Arnold
Arnold
Kamp

Address City

50 Covered Bridge Road Carmichael
13511 Fern Road Whitmore
13511 Fern Road Whitmore
15482 Fern Road Whitmore
13353 Fern Road Whitmore
Fern Road East Whitmore
29479 Oak Hollow Lane Whitmore
30472 Boggs Lane Whitmore
Fern Road East Whitmore

29479 Oak Hollow Lane Whitmore
31931 Miller Mountain Rd Whitmore

State Zip
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

95608
96096
96096
96096
96096

96096
96096
96096

96096
96096
96096

Account #

4059680160
4018012453
8143012189
7834925113
4059680160
4018012453
8143012189

Telephone #
510.649.1377

530.472.3647
530.474.3889
530.472.1519

530.472.1645
530.472.1428
530.365.3338

530.472.1645
530.472.1428



