Attachment O

Letter from PG&E to well owners within the area to receive authorization to obtain available information from the CDWR and the list of persons contacted



Power Generation 245 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105

Mailing Address
Mail Code N11C
P.O. Box 770000
San Francisco, CA 94117

May 6, 2008

Dear Landowner,

Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) is developing a License Surrender Application for the Kilarc-Cow Creek Hydroelectric Project, FERC No. 606, which is required to be filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by March 2009. PG&E will be conducting resource studies to support the License Surrender Application and to determine the potential impacts from future decommissioning activities.

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of PG&E's intent to conduct a groundwater study, and to ask for authorization to obtain California Department of Water Resources' (DWR) Well Completion Reports. Data from Well Completion Reports is integral to understanding the relationship between the Kilarc Forebay and nearby groundwater wells to determine if removing the Kilarc Forebay will have a potential measurable impact on your groundwater supply. However, PG&E cannot obtain the Well Completion Reports filed with the DWR without written landowner authorization. PG&E is requesting your assistance by authorizing DWR to release Well Completion Reports filed for groundwater wells on your property.

Data provided in these Well Completion Reports will be used to characterize the different geologic formations that have an effect on groundwater flow. PG&E will use the well data to enhance our understanding of the local geology and groundwater hydrology in our investigation of the potential relationship between the forebay and groundwater wells.

Please complete the attached DWR form to the best of your ability. Please sign the form in the space labeled "Owner's Signature Authorizing Release" (bottom right-hand corner) and the space labeled "Signature" (bottom left hand corner). Please return the completed form to us in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope by Friday May 13, 2008.

We appreciate your support as we move forward in this process. Please do not hesitate to contact me at 415-973-4731 if you have any questions or concerns related to this request.

Sincerely,

Stacy Evans

Project Manager- Kilarc Cow Creek Decommissioning

First	Middle	Last	Address	City	State	Zip		Account #	Telephone #
Lucille	T	Lansing	50 Covered Bridge Road	Carmichael	CA		95608		510.649.1377
Kim		Wroe	13511 Fern Road	Whitmore	CA		96096		
Lyle	T	Wroe	13511 Fern Road	Whitmore	CA		96096		530.472.3647
Lorin	Р	Neel	15482 Fern Road	Whitmore	CA		96096		530.474.3889
Ron		Burrows	13353 Fern Road	Whitmore	CA		96096		530.472.1519
								4059680160	
Barbara		Arnold	Fern Road East	Whitmore	CA		96096	4018012453	530.472.1645
Judith	В	Arnold	29479 Oak Hollow Lane	Whitmore	CA		96096	8143012189	530.472.1428
Renee		Arnold	30472 Boggs Lane	Whitmore	CA		96096	7834925113	530.365.3338
								4059680160	
Roger		Arnold	Fern Road East	Whitmore	CA		96096	4018012453	530.472.1645
William	S	Arnold	29479 Oak Hollow Lane	Whitmore	CA		96096	8143012189	530.472.1428
Tom		Kamp	31931 Miller Mountain Ro	l Whitmore	CA		96096		